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Zero to Three Critical Competencies Approved Trainers

 Trainer Contact Email

Joan Johnson joanmjohnson@verizon.net

Lauren Bond lauren@bestforece.com

Robert Gundling rgundling@betterfuturesdc.com

Sheila George sheila@keysforgrowth.com

Cara Bethke senseofwonderecc@gmail.com

Michele Hall michelemhall14@gmail.com

Donna Satterlee djsatterlee@umes.edu

Jill Lyons jill.lyons@montgomerycountymd.gov

Carlena Vaden carlenavaden@yahoo.com

Stephanie Cooper scooper@abilitiesnetwork.org

Jennifer Lentz jlentz@familytreemd.org

Emily Ederer eederer@silverspringdayschool.org

Sue Penix spenix@familytreemd.org

Samantha Carter scarter@fcmha.org

Trina Tilghman-Dix trdix@wcboe.org

Steve Rohde srohde2021@gmail.com

Laura Terrell lterrell@pgcrc.org

Germaine Adams germaine@arundelccc.org

Tracy Gomer tgomer@applesforchildren.org

Dianna Aguirre aguirre_dianna@yahoo.com

Patty Stine patty@pureplayeveryday.com

Tiffany Smith tiffanyjsmith@teachingfoundationsllc.com
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